The non-floating shares held by Sinopec in the Company will not be traded on the market or transferred within 12 months after such shares
acquire the right to float on the market (which means the first trading day after the implementation of the Share Reform Proposal). After the term
of the above undertaking expires, the original non-floating shares sold through listing on the stock exchange shall not exceed five percent of the
total shares of Sinopec Shanghai within 12 months, and shall not exceed ten percent within 24 months.

The non-floating shares held by the Company�s Public Institutional Shareholders will not be traded on the market or transferred within 12 months
after acquiring the right to float on the market.

4. Changes in Shareholding Structure after Implementation of the Proposal
According to the shareholding structure as of the execution date of this Summary, the Company�s shareholding structures before and after the
share reform will be as follows:

Before implementation of share reform After implementation of share reform

Types of shares

Number of
shares

(expressed
in

ten-thousands)

Percentage
in

total shares (%) Types of shares

Number of
shares

(expressed
in

ten-thousands)
Percentage in

total shares (%)
I. Non-floating shares I. Floating A shares restricted from sale
State-owned institutional shares 400,000 55.56% State-owned institutional shares 367,600 51.06%
Public institutional shares 15,000 2.08% Public institutional shares 15,000 2.08%

Total non-floating shares
415,000 57.64%

Total floating shares restricted
from sale 382,600 53.14%

II. Floating shares II. Floating shares not restricted from sale
A shares 72,000 10.00% A shares 104,400 14.50%
H shares 233,000 32.36% H shares 233,000 32.36%

Total floating shares
305,000 42.36%

Total floating shares not
restricted from sale 337,400 46.86%

III. Total shares 720,000 100.00% III. Total shares 720,000 100.00%

13

Edgar Filing: SINOPEC SHANGHAI PETROCHEMICAL CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

(II) Sponsor�s Analysis of and Opinions on the Consideration Arrangement for This Reform

1. Average Level of Consideration on Current Market
According to Wind Info�s statistics, the average level of consideration paid by companies that have completed share reforms is equivalent to 2.97
additional shares allotted for every 10 shares.

As of the end of May 2013, the average level of consideration paid by Shanghai-Shenzhen 300 Index companies that have completed share
reforms was equivalent to 2.76 additional shares allotted for every 10 shares.